## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

No.MSSII(5)1931/09

Malappuram 06.02.2013.

## **Erratum Notification**

Sub:-K.P.S.C. District Office, Malappuram-Clerk/Cashier-District Co-operative Bank-part II (By Transfer Category) in Malappuram District-Errattum Notification issuing of – Reg.Dated.27.03.2010.

Ref:-1.Rank List No:130/10/DOM Dated 27.03.10.
2.Letter.No.DRV(3)36612/04/GW/MLPM Dated 29.01.2013 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following correction has been made in the Rank List No:130/10/DOM for selection to the post of Clerk/Cashier part II (BY Transfer Category) in the District Co-operative Bank, Malappuram District published vide reference cited.

The Register No. M.200107 of Sri.Nandan.T.M.-Rank No:45-Part II (BY Transfer Category) is corrected as M 200157 in the said Rank List.

The Rank List No:130/10/DOM published on 27.03.2010 stands modified to the above extent.

P.Sivasankaran
District Officer
Kerala Public Service Commission
Malappuram